TEES VALLEY COMMON ALLOCATION SCHEME REVIEW Appendix 2
22nd July 2015 - 24th August 2015
652 Responses

Q1. Do you agree that properties should be advertised any day of the week?

Yes 538 82.52%

No 77 11.81%
Unsure 36 5.52%
Blank 1 0.15%

Q2. Do you agree that properties can be advertised on a continuous cycle if there is no
demand?

Yes 585 89.72%
No 33 5.06%
Unsure 28 4.29%
Blank 6 0.92%

Q3. Do you agree that when a property has been advertised for a week and there have been no
bids that landlords can allocate to the next customer who meets the criteria?

Yes 547 83.90%
No 51 7.82%
Unsure 50 7.67%
Blank 4 0.61%

Q4. Do you agree that the restriction on the number of bids you can place (currently 3) should
be removed so customers can bid on as many available properties as they wish?

Yes 481  73.77%

No 120 18.40%
Unsure 46 7.06%
Blank 5 0.77%

Q5. Do you agree that customers should be asked to provide more detail on all their areas of
choice and property requirements so that an automatic bid can be triggered and therefore
ensuring that they do not miss out on an offer of accommodation?

Yes 479 73.47%
No 91 13.96%
Unsure 75 11.50%
Blank 7 1.07%

Q6. Do you agree if a property is immediately available to let that the landlord can make an
immediate allocation by creating a shortlist directly from Compass using the automatic bid
facility as described in question 5 (Note — the shortlist will still be in order of priority)?

Yes 447 68.56%
No 101 15.49%
Unsure 101 15.49%
Blank 3 0.46%
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